Condensate Return and Boiler Feed Pumps
"V" Series
Local regulation may restrict the use of this
product below the conditions quoted. Limiting
conditions refer to standard connections only.
In the interests of development and
improvement of the product, we reserve the
right to change the specification.

• Discharge check valves
• Discharge gate valves
Ordering Codes
VE SS M 1 7-1/2
Series and pump type
 VC
 VJ
 VE
 VA
 VN
Receiver type
S = cast iron
SS = welded steel
M = boiler feed unit
(omit for condensate return unit)
Capacity, Sq Ft E.D.R.
1 = 1,000
2 = 2,000
4 = 4,000
6 = 6,000
8 = 8,000
10 = 1 0,000
15 = 1 5,000
20 = 20,000
25 = 25,000
30 = 30,000
40 = 40,000
50 = 50,000
65 = 65,000
80 = 80,000
100= 100,000
Discharge Pressure, psig
1 = 10
1-1/2 = 15
2  = 20
2-1/2  = 25
3 = 30
4  = 40
5  = 50
6  = 60
7-1/2  = 75
Higher Discharge Pressures are available contact Thermaflo
Thermaflo Inc. 2880 Fair Avenue Newberry, South Carolina 29108 704-940-1228  USA Made Products
Pump Sizing Selection Tables
"V" Series
  Designates 2 Ft. NPSH Capability * Consult Thermaflo on Feedwater Tank Sizing 10 Minutes of Storage Recommended
1750 R.P.M. Units 3500 R.P.M. Units  * Receiver Size (condensate units)
Capacity Dish Cast Iron           Steel
Sq. Ft. Capacity Press. Catalog Motor Dish. Catalog Motor Dish. Return Return
E.D.R. G.P.M. psig No. H.P. Size No. H.P. Size Capacity Size Capacity Size
10 VCS - 11 1/3 1-1/4"
15 VCS - 11-1/2 1/3 1-1/4" VJS - 11-1/2 1/2 1-1/4"
20 VCS - 12 1/3 1-1/4" VJS - 12 1/2 1-1/4"
30 VCS - 13 3/4 1-1/4"
VJS - 13 1/2 1-1/4"
1,000 1-1/2 40 VCS - 14 1 1-1/4" 15 2"
VJS - 14 3/4 1-1/4" or  21 2-1/2
50 VCS - 15 1-1/2 1-1/4" 21 2"
VJS - 15 1 1-1/2"
60 VCS - 16 2 1-1/4"
75 VCS - 17-1/2 3 1-1/4"
10 VCS - 21 1/3 1-1/4"
15 VCS - 21-1/2 1/3 1-1/4" VJS - 21-1/2 1/2 1-1/4"
20 VCS - 22 1/3 1-1/4" VJS - 22 1/2 1-1/4"
30 VCS - 23 3/4 1-1/4"
VJS - 23 1/2 1-1/4" 15 2"
2,000 3 40 VCS - 24 1 1-1/4" or 21 2-1/2
VJS - 24 3/4 1-1/4" 21 2"
50 VCS - 25 1-1/2 1-1/4"
VJS - 25 1 1-1/2"
60 VCS - 26 2 1-1/4"
75 VCS - 27-1/2 3 1-1/4"
10 VCS - 41 1/3 1-1/4"